STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Farm name:	Spencer Walters	Ope	rator Well No.: 7301	
LOCATION:	Elevation: 1105.37'		adrangle: Big Run,	W.VA
	District: Grant	Co	\ \ / - +	
			Deg. 30 Min.	44.236 _{Sec.}
			_{Deg.} 31 _{Min.}	
		9		
Well Type: O	IL X GAS	_		
Company	West Virginia Land Resour	ces, Inc. Coal Operat	or West Virginia Land	Resources, Inc
150	1 Bridge Street	or Owner	1 Bridge Street	
	Monongah, WV 26554		Monongah, WV 265	554
	David Daddy	Coal Opera	tor	
Agent Permit Issue	David Roddy ad Date 4/25/2023	or Owner		
Pennit Issue	d Date 4/25/2023	<u> </u>	-	
		AFFI	DAVIT	
STATE OF W County of Wetz	EST VIRGINIA, tel ss:			
County of 1100	- I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I			
Mathew A. Ye		Thomas Thrasher		duly sworn according to law depose
				d were employed by the above named
the 10th				that said work was commenced on in the following manner:
			nac progget and times	
TYPE	FROM	TO	PIPE REMOVED	LEFT
Thixotropic w/ Green Dye/Gas B		702'		
Expandable Cem	nent 702'	0'		
8 5/8" Casing			0'	Unknown
10 3/4" Casing			0'	518'
16" Conducto	r		0'	20'
Description	of monument: 77" of 7" casing	g with company name, well #, and da	te cemented a	nd that the work of plugging and filling
said well was	completed on the 15th	day of November	, 20 <u>23</u> .	and that the work of plagging and mining
				·····
And further	deponents saith not.	Matthew A.	Yearsley	OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC
		Thomas Thr	asher	STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Christopher Andrew Willis
				76 Starling Estates
Sworn and	subscribe before me this	s 12th day of Decen	ber , 20 <u>23</u>	Morgantown, West Virginia 26508 My Commission Expires June 8, 2027
My commissio	on expires: Tue 8, c	1027	Vinnestelas	
wy commissio	an expires.		VucuyAlls	
Affidavit revie	wed by the Office of Oil a	and Gas:		Title:

FORM WR-38 (Affidavit of Plugging)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES, INC. Coal Operator or Owner 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554 Address WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES, INC

Coal Operator or Owner 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

Address YVONNE R. MCFADDEN Lease or Property Owner 249 Buck Run RD. Smithfield, WV 26437 Address

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES, INC Name of Well Operator **BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554**

Complete Address Big Run, WV

Well Location GRANT District WETZEL

County 7301 Well No.

SPENCER WALTERS Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING_

Steve McCoy

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

County of Wetzel ss:

MATTHEW A: YEARSLEY and THOMAS THRASHER being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by West Virginia Land Resources, Inc. well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the 10th day of October, 2023 and that the well was plugged in the following manner:

Sand or Zone Record	Filling Material	Casing/Tubing Size	Casing Pulled	Casing Left In
Formation	-			
	from surface to top of existing 10 3/4" casing 9 7/8" hole. Cleaned 9 7/8" hole from 618' to	8 5/8"	0'	Unknown
902.5'. Cleaned a 9 7/8	"hole through Pittsburgh Coal Seam a a 9 7/8" from 909' to the top of existing 8	10 ¾"	0'	518'
5/8" casing at 911'. Re from 911' to 1112'. Cut made to remove 8 5/8" of the string weight. All unknown amount of 8 to Cut remaining 8 5/8" c. Left 20' of 16" conduct Cemented Hole from Cemented from 1112' Cement with Green Dy from 702' to the surfac Cement did circulate a	duced to a 7 7/8" hole. Cleaned 7 7/8" hole t 8 5/8" casing at 1109'. A diligent effort was casing from 911' to 1109' by pulling 150% attempts were unsuccessful. Left an 5/8" casing from 911' to an unknown depth. asing at 914', 919', 959', 1009' and, 1059'. or pipe in the hole from 20' to surface. 1112' to the surface as follows: to 702' with 175 sacks of Thixotropic re and a Gas Blocker additive. Cemented with 315 sacks of Expandable Cement. It the surface. A total of 490 sacks of cement ole from 1112' to surface.	16" Conductor	0,	20'
Coal Seams		Description of Monume	ent	
Pittsburgh	902.5' - 909'	77" of 7" casing w/ company name, well number,		
		permit number and date cemented stated on 7" casing. Well marker will be attached to cement		
		plug at ground level.		

... and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 15th day of November, 2023

And further deponents saith not.

Matthew A. Yearsley Matthew A. Yearsley

Thomas Thrasher Thomas Thrasher

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 12th day of December, 2023

Notary Public

My commission expires:

June 8, 2027

OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Christopher Andrew Willis 76 Starling Estates Morgantown, West Virginia 26508

My Commission Expires June 8, 2027

Permit No. <u>47-103-01690</u> Well No. <u>7301</u> Latitude: <u>39° 30' 44.25"N</u>

Longitude: -80° 31' 23.96"W